503092266 12/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3138872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEE KYUNG LEE	12/02/2014
WHOI YUL KIM	09/19/2014
HOON JO	09/19/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	218 GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-700
Name:	IUCF-HYU (INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION FOUNDATION HANYANG UNIVERSITY)
Street Address:	222, WANGSIMNI-RO, SEONGDONG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14564550

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: SLingo@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-71695 LKT/SL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN K. THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Loren K. Thompson/

PATENT 503092266 REEL: 034438 FRAME: 0539

DATE SIGNED: 12/09/2014

Total Attachments: 3
source=CU-71695\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=CU-71695\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=CU-71695\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034438 FRAME: 0540 Docket:

U.S. richts

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

#### ASSIGNOR:

#### LEE, Hee Kyung

No.106-1108. 254 Cheongsa-ro. Seo-gu. Daejeon 302-734. Republic of Korea

#### KIM. Whoi Yul

704-1. Engineering Center Annex. 222 Wangsimni-ro. Seongdong-gu. Seoul 133-791 Republic of Korea

#### JO. Hoon

No. 415. Boiler-dong. Engineering Center Annex. IUCF-HYU. 222 Wangsimni-ro. Seongdong-gu. Seoul 133-791 Republic of Korea

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### ASSIGNEES:

(1) Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 218 Gajeong-ro. Yuseong-gu. Daejeon 305-700. Republic of Korea

(2) IUCF-HYU(Industry-University Cooperation Foundation Hanyang University) 222. Wangsimni-ro. Seongdong-gu. Seoul. 133-791. Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

TITLE OF INVENTION:

Page 1 of #

# METHOD OF ACQUIRING GAZE INFORMATION IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER USER WEARS VISION AID AND MOVES

and which is	found in (37 CFR 3.21)	
,	a) Not yet filed U.S. patent application execution b) Not yet filed U.S. patent application executions	uted on
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for record signing below, hereby authorize and r filing date and application number wher	dal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR request my attorney to insert below the atthey become known.
(c	c) U.S. patent or provisional patent applicati filed on	OB 1NO.
☐ (d	d) International application No	
	o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said i , division, renewal, or substitute thereof, as thereof.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	IGNOR hereby covenants that no assignme be made or entered into which would conflic	
promptly with and legal equi- same in any deliver to AS required to as	IGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNE th all pertinent facts and documents relating uivalents as may be known and accessible interference, litigation or proceeding relate SSIGNEE or its legal representatives any apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforcent and said equivalents thereof which may be reof.	to said invention and said Letters Patent to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the d thereto and will promptly execute and all papers, instruments or affidavits said application, said invention and said
IN WI	/ITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our han	d and seal
Note: The da above.	late of signing must be the same as the date of exec	rution of the application if item (a) was checked
Dece	pember 2, 2014	i P
	Date	INVENTOR LEE, Hee Kyung

Page 2 of a

INVENTOR KIM ,Whoi Yulv

Date

INVENTOR JO, Hoon

L&P 09/2012 (Assignment - entire interest - US rights only)

Page 3 of #

**PATENT REEL: 034438 FRAME: 0543** 

**RECORDED: 12/09/2014**